No.EDN-H(19)B(2)1/2013-HM-Promotion Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla-171001, the

03rd January,2014

Office order

In continuation to this Directorate of Higher Education office order of even No. Dated 02.01.2014, the promotion orders of Headmasters issued vide this Directorate letter under reference are hereby stayed till further order due to administrative/technical reasons. No relieving/ joining shall be made to this effect.

These orders are available on the departmental website www.educationhp.org.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. 3rd January 2014

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001, the

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1 The Principal Secy.(Edu.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2
- 2. The Director of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla-1
- 3. All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education in the Pradesh.
- 4. All the Deputy Directors of Elementary Education in the Pradesh.
- 5. All the Heads of the concerned institutions.
- 6. PA to the Director of Higher Education, H,P, Shimla-1
- 7. The Supdt. Transfer Cell /ACR Cell, Dte. Of Higher Education, HP
- 8. Incharge, IT Cell, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 9. Guard file

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.